506785565 07/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6832384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIBERTY PRODUCTS INC.	07/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCEL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1560 DOWN RIVER DRIVE
City:	WOODLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29676357
Application Number:	29777782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032247529 Email: annelise@dgip.law

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. D'ASCENZO

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, STE 1555
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACP 301 & ACP 301A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID S. D'ASCENZO		
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed Liberty-Accel Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT 506785565 REEL: 056980 FRAME: 0289

Patent Assignment Agreement

This Agreement is by and between Liberty Products Inc., an Oregon corporation having a business address at 1940 SE 82nd Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97216, and Accel Products, Inc., a Washington corporation having a business address at 1560 Down River Drive, Woodland, Washington 98674.

WHEREAS, Liberty Products Inc. and Accel Products, Inc. entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") having an effective date of May 20, 2021.

WHEREAS, the APA provided for the assignment from Liberty Products Inc. to Accel Products, Inc. of certain assets that include U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/676,357 ("the '357 Application"), which is entitled "Vehicle Fender Flare."

WHEREAS, Liberty Products Inc. and Accel Products, Inc. desire to enter into this agreement to confirm and ratify the details of the assignment of the '357Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. Liberty Products Inc. confirms its agreement and obligation to assign to Accel Products, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in the '357Application, and to the extent such rights have not already been assigned, Liberty Products Inc. hereby assigns and agrees to assign to Accel Products, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the '357Application, to all inventions disclosed in the '357Application, to all patents issuing therefrom, to all applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to the '357Application, to all reissue, continuation, and/or divisional patent applications and patents of the '357Application, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from the '357Application, in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.
- 2. Liberty Products Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the officials in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Patent Office and/or Intellectual Property Office of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents and/or design rights, when granted, to Accel Products, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Intending to be legally bound, the parties have had this Agreement executed below by their duly authorized representatives. The Effective Date of this Agreement shall be the date of last signature below.

Liberty Products		Accel Products, Inc.		
Signed:	Wall Telo Dige	Signed:	I was	
Name:	Roberto Melo Braga	Name:	Russ Morgan	
Title:	President	Title:	Chairman	
Date:	7-26-21	Date:	7-26-21	

PATENT REEL: 056980 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 07/26/2021